Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. Department of COMMERN United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	RM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>rs only</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION	Name: SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) October 26, 2006	Street Address: 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd.
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City Cupedia
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Cupertino
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip; 95014
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	5,812,753 7,085,962 ached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>7</u>
Name: Raymond R. Moser Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.
Internal Address: MOSER IP LAW GROUP	 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 Broad Street	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Shrewsbury	
State; NJ Zip: <u>07702</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (732) 935-7100	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ExpIration Date
Fax Number: _(732) 935-7122	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3562</u>
Email Address: moser@moserlplaw.com	Authorized User Name Raymond R. Moser Jr.
9. Signature :	9-21-07
Raymond R. Moser Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4
Name of Person Signing	sneet, augennents, and uponnents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0491

Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Page 2 Change of Name:

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION To SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION

PATENT NUMBER
7,181,574
7,266,781
7,181,524
6,839,746
7,107,328

PATENT

REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0492

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION" TO "SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006.



Harriet Smile Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 5158458

DATE: 10-30-06

2702885 8100 060991002

> PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0493

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 05:33 PM 10/27/2006 FILED 04:42 PM 10/27/2006 SRV 060991002 - 2702885 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

The name of the corporation is VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION (formerly Veritas Software Corporation) and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was January 6, 1997.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions to amend and restate Section I to read in full as follows:

"I. The name of this corporation is SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION"

Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the corporation for their approval and was approved by them in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of October 28, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this _____ day of October, 2006.

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION

S.C. Marke Stephen C. Markowski

President, CEO, CFO

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0494

SPODMS/6502515.2

RECORDED: 09/21/2007